Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 18 May 2009 (the “Announcement”) in
relation to the Placing of 182,000,000 new Shares pursuant to the Placing Agreement. Unless otherwise
stated, terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

The Board is pleased to announce that all conditions of the Placing stated in the Placing Agreement have
been fulfilled. Completion of the Placing took place on 27 May 2009, pursuant to which the Company
allotted and issued 182,000,000 new Shares to not fewer than six Placees at a price of HK$0.102 per
Placing Share. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees are third parties independent of the Company and its connected persons. The net
proceeds from the Placing amount to approximately HK$17.98 million.

*  For identification purposes only

- � -

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company before and after the Completion:

Shareholders	 Before Completion	 Immediately after Completion
	 Number		 Approximate		 Number		 Approximate
	 of Shares		 shareholding %		 of Shares		 shareholding %

True Allied Assets Limited
  (“True Allied”) (Note)	 351,518,000		 29.22		 351,518,000		 25.39

Director
Mr. Li Ge	 37,012,000		 3.07		 37,012,000		 2.67

Public Shareholders
  The Placees	 –		 –		1 82,000,000		1 3.14
  Others	 814,269,970		 67.71		 814,269,970		 58.80

Total	 1,202,799,970		 100.00		 1,384,799,970		 100.00

Note:	True Allied is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and beneficially owned by Ms. Huang
Ye Hua.

As at the date of this announcement, the existing authorized share capital of the Company consists of
250,000,000,000 Shares out of which 1,384,799,970 Shares are issued and fully paid up.

On 20 June 2008, a trademark transfer agreement was entered into between Langfang Huari Hengyu
Home Co., Ltd. (廊坊華日恒宇家居有限公司) as purchaser, Lang Fang Huari Furniture Joint Stock
Co., Ltd. (廊坊華日家具股份有限公司) as vendor, and the Company as guarantor, pursuant to which,
so far as permitted by the applicable laws and regulations, the Company shall pay the consideration